Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for August 2018

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, W1 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646
Fax (715) 845-6072

E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK

ACCUNET MORTGAGE LLC

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA

ALLEN SHIDELL SR

ALLIANT CREDIT UNION

AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

ANTHONY J SANFELIPPO AND SHARON L SANFELIPPO
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED SEPTEMBER 14 2000
ASSOCIATED BANK NA

BANK 34

BANNER BANKS

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC

CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY
CENTRAL WISCONSIN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND INC
CHARTER BANK

CHOICE BANK

CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

CUMBERLAND FEDERAL BANK FSB

DENMARK STATE BANK

DOREEN SKRZYPCHAK

DUPACO COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER

FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC

FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION

FIRST INTERNET BANK OF INDIANA
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5,458,869.41
275,805.00
800,100.00
1,379,500.00
30,000.00
21,575.00
86,000.00
166,250.00

578,153.00

200,000.00

2,394,392.00
172,769.00
393,346.72
4,209,620.00
345,500.00
62,350.00
16,402.00
290,200.00
1,200,000.00
67,900.00
12,000.00
12,000.00
2,003,312.50
77,500.00
232,556.00
1,923,730.00
7,084,969.19
225,000.00
60,000.00
27,652.58
82,500.00
684,488.00
495,000.00
298,964.00
496,227.00
135,800.00
180,000.00



FORWARD BANK

FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION
GFH INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC
GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA

HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE

MORTGAGE NETWORK

HORICON BANK

IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTERCITY STATE BANK

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
LINCOLN COMMUNITY BANK

LOANDEPOT COM LLC

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
NATIONS LENDING CORPORATION
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

PACIFIC UNION FINANCIAL LLC

PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN
PARTNERSHIP BANK

PEOPLES HOME EQUITY INC

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RICHARD D OR STEPHANIE L BLOOMQUIST
RIVER CITIES BANK

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SANDRA MALLUM ZIMMERMAN

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

SENTRY CREDIT UNION
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION
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1,916,654.74

435,600.00
252,000.00
201,600.00

172,069.00

106,500.00
285,244.00
3,664,821.00
4,719,480.76
511,000.00
260,000.00
225,667.00
97,500.00
374,440.00
77,509.22
820,000.00
285,700.00
66,000.00
160,866.00
158,400.00
245,000.00
138,000.00
2,373,920.00
128,787.00
3,446,220.00
747,800.00
1,135,000.00
221,414.00
4,967,098.00
378,170.00
80,000.00
1,767,385.00
400,000.00
1,633,500.00
4,171,263.00
688,306.25
141,000.00
68,570.61
20,000.00
2,733,308.44
144,250.00



THE DENNIS AND CHERYL KUYOTH TRUST DENNIS R KUYOTH
AND CHERYL L KUYOTH TRUSTEES

THE DENNIS AND RUTH BLAKLEY TRUST DATED JULY 19 2000
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK

THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK

TIAA FSB

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TIMOTHY NATARUS

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK

UNITED PENTECOSTAL CHURCH DEVELOPMENT FUND INC
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

VILLAGE OF ROTHSCHILD

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WESTCONSIN CREDIT UNION

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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119,000.00

280,000.00
305,500.00
64,000.00
294,210.00
1,407,300.00
76,977.70
85,000.00
68,000.00
2,183,881.00
373,750.00
99,200.00
1,088,000.00
160,000.00
353,358.00
215,175.00
218,250.00

37,167.00

878,200.00
80,907,444.12



