Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for August 2018

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	23	5,458,869.41
ACCUNET MORTGAGE LLC	1	275,805.00
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	5	800,100.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	6	1,379,500.00
AGCOUNTRY FARM CREDIT SERVICES PCA	1	30,000.00
ALLEN SHIDELL SR	1	21,575.00
ALLIANT CREDIT UNION	1	86,000.00
AMERICAN MORTGAGE AND EQUITY CONSULTANTS INC	1	166,250.00
AMERICAN NEIGHBORHOOD MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE	5	579 152 00
COMPANY LLC	3	578,153.00
ANTHONY J SANFELIPPO AND SHARON L SANFELIPPO	1	200,000,00
REVOCABLE TRUST DATED SEPTEMBER 14 2000	1	200,000.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	21	2,394,392.00
BANK 34	2	172,769.00
BANNER BANKS	2	393,346.72
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	13	4,209,620.00
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	8	345,500.00
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	62,350.00
CENTRAL REGION HOUSING REHABILITATION JUNEAU COUNTY	1	16,402.00
CENTRAL WISCONSIN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND INC	1	290,200.00
CHARTER BANK	1	1,200,000.00
CHOICE BANK	1	67,900.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	1	12,000.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	2	12,000.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	19	2,003,312.50
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	2	77,500.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	1	232,556.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	19	1,923,730.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	91	7,084,969.19
CUMBERLAND FEDERAL BANK FSB	1	225,000.00
DENMARK STATE BANK	1	60,000.00
DOREEN SKRZYPCHAK	1	27,652.58
DUPACO COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION	1	82,500.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	684,488.00
FEDERAL HOUSING COMMISSIONER	1	495,000.00
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC	2	298,964.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	3	496,227.00
FIRST CENTENNIAL MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	135,800.00
FIRST INTERNET BANK OF INDIANA	1	180,000.00

FORWARD BANK	11	1,916,654.74
--------------	----	--------------

FOX COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	1	435,600.00
GFH INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC	1	252,000.00
GREENSTONE FARM CREDIT SERVICES FLCA	1	201,600.00
HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE	1	172 060 00
MORTGAGE NETWORK	1	172,069.00
HORICON BANK	1	106,500.00
IMAGINE HOME LENDING LLC	2	285,244.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	34	3,664,821.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	26	4,719,480.76
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	3	511,000.00
LAKEVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC	1	260,000.00
LAND HOME FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	2	225,667.00
LINCOLN COMMUNITY BANK	1	97,500.00
LOANDEPOT COM LLC	3	374,440.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	1	77,509.22
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	5	820,000.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	1	285,700.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	1	66,000.00
NATIONS LENDING CORPORATION	1	160,866.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA MR COOPER	1	158,400.00
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	245,000.00
NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC	1	138,000.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	15	2,373,920.00
PACIFIC UNION FINANCIAL LLC	1	128,787.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	8	3,446,220.00
PARTNERS BANK OF WISCONSIN	6	747,800.00
PARTNERSHIP BANK	1	1,135,000.00
PEOPLES HOME EQUITY INC	2	221,414.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	36	4,967,098.00
PIONEER BANK	3	378,170.00
PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION	1	80,000.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	12	1,767,385.00
RICHARD D OR STEPHANIE L BLOOMQUIST	1	400,000.00
RIVER CITIES BANK	2	1,633,500.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	27	4,171,263.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	7	688,306.25
SANDRA MALLUM ZIMMERMAN	1	141,000.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	2	68,570.61
SENTRY CREDIT UNION	1	20,000.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	4	2,733,308.44
SUMMIT CREDIT UNION	1	144,250.00

THE DENNIS AND CHERYL KUYOTH TRUST DENNIS R KUYOTH AND CHERYL L KUYOTH TRUSTEES	1	119,000.00
THE DENNIS AND RUTH BLAKLEY TRUST DATED JULY 19 2000	1	280,000.00
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	1	305,500.00
THE PORTAGE COUNTY BANK	1	64,000.00
TIAA FSB	1	294,210.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	11	1,407,300.00
TIMOTHY NATARUS	1	76,977.70
TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK	1	85,000.00
UNITED PENTECOSTAL CHURCH DEVELOPMENT FUND INC	1	68,000.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	16	2,183,881.00
USAA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	2	373,750.00
UW CREDIT UNION	1	99,200.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	12	1,088,000.00
VILLAGE OF ROTHSCHILD	1	160,000.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	4	353,358.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	1	215,175.00
WESTCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	218,250.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	4.4	,
AUTHORITY	11	37,167.00
WOODTRUST BANK	3	878,200.00
TOTAL	547	80,907,444.12